

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB22-1210 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, after "(4)(a)(III.3)" insert "and (5.5)".

2 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "REVIEWS ON AT LEAST TEN
3 PERCENT OF THE TREATMENT PROVIDERS EVERY TWO YEARS BEGINNING
4 NO LATER THAN JULY 1, 2023."

5 Page 4, after line 10 insert:

6 "(5.5) NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 24-1-136 (11)(a)(I), THE
7 BOARD SHALL PRODUCE AN ANNUAL REPORT REGARDING THE DOMESTIC
8 VIOLENCE OFFENDER MANAGEMENT BOARD AND SHALL PROVIDE THE
9 REPORT TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AND
10 THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, OR THEIR SUCCESSOR COMMITTEES.
11 THE REPORT MUST INCLUDE:

12 (a) THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WHO RECEIVED DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
13 OFFENDER TREATMENT IN THE PRECEDING YEAR, THE NUMBER OF THOSE
14 WHO SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE TREATMENT, THE NUMBER OF THOSE
15 WHO DID NOT COMPLETE THE TREATMENT, AND THE NUMBER OF THOSE
16 WHO REOFFENDED AND WERE REMOVED FROM TREATMENT;

17 (b) THE NUMBER OF TREATMENT PROVIDERS WHO PROVIDED
18 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER TREATMENT IN THE PRECEDING YEAR;

19 (c) THE NUMBER OF TREATMENT PROVIDERS WHO APPLIED TO BE
20 PLACED ON THE LIST OF APPROVED TREATMENT PROVIDERS PURSUANT TO
21 SUBSECTION (4)(a)(III)(C) OF THIS SECTION AND THE NUMBER OF
22 TREATMENT PROVIDERS PLACED ON THE LIST; AND

23 (d) ANY OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION."

24 Page 4, strike line 12 and substitute "SEPTEMBER 1, 2027."

25 Page 4, line 14, strike "(34)(a)(II)" and substitute "(28)(a)(VII)".

26 Page 4, strike lines 21 through 24 and substitute:

27 "(28)(a) The following agencies, functions, or both, are scheduled
28 for repeal on September 1, 2027:

29 (VII) THE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER MANAGEMENT BOARD
30 CREATED IN SECTION 16-11.8-103."

** ** ** ** **